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Wednesday, 2 June 2021
Gawler
Fine

+5M Entire
Good 4 R1-4, Soft 5 R5-7, Soft 6 R8-8
0.00 (Turf)

RACE 8

Winner
A Little Chunky
Spears

Near Magic
Back Pocket
Spencer Gulf
Harbouring
Hahndorf

Grey Vitality
Line Dancer

Holy Sangria
Peruvian Express
Go Ballistic

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-
94.95

FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200 L1000

IVR ©
INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS
74.00 62.26 50.42 38.36 25.90 12.44

LATE SPLITS

L800 L600 L400 L200
vieiyd 37.66 25.40 12.26
49.68 37.80 25.54 12.48
49.64 37.66 2540 12.38
50.26 38.36 25.86 12.58
49.88 37.96 25.88 12.66
el 372625341202
50.34 38.22 25.84 12.76
51.28 39.32 26.88 13.32
51.28 39.26 26.88 13.28
51.30 39.36 26.96 13.38
51.70 39.68 27.32 13.84
52.62 40.56 27.86 13.64

73.48
73.44
73.96
73.58
73.42
74.12
74.90
75.00
75.04
75.40
76.20

61.66
61.58
62.16
61.88
61.38
62.28
63.10
63.16
63.26
63.60
64.46

Race Summary

HARBOURING was slow into stride, settling at the rear of the field. Early speed was
good from GO BALLISTIC, who rolled forward with GREY VITALITY, the duo taking
up an early lead. Race favourite HAHNDORF settled midfield with cover. At the top
of the straight the field swung wide, as GO BALLISTIC faded. With 50 metres to run
in the race, SPEARS looked the likely winner before A LITTLE CHUNKY flashed
down the outside to nail it on the line. HARBOURING ran on well from the rear of
the field, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200

10 11 11 10 9 7
8 8 8 7 8 1
9 10 10 11 11 5
3 3 3 3 2

11 8 9 9 3

12 12 12 12 11
6 7 7 8 6
2 2 2 2 4
5 5 5 5 6 9
7 6 6 6 7 10
4 4 4 4 3 8
4 1

11.98
11.82

11.96 [EENS
11.98 11.88
11.86 11.94 11.98
11.80 11.90 11.90
12.00 11.92
12.04 11.92 12.20
11.84 11.94 12.12
11.80 JEERY 11.96
11.84 11.88 12.02
11.78 11.96 11.94
11.80 11.90 12.02
11.74 11.84 12.06

12.26
12.26
12.26
12.50
12.08

L800 L600 L400 L200

13.14 12.26
13.06 12.48
13.02 puivReis
13.28 12.58
13.22 12.66

11.92 exeyy 12.02

12.38
12.44
12.38
12.40
12.36
12.70

13.08 12.76
13.56 13.32
13.60 13.28
13.58 13.38
13.48 13.84
14.22 13.64




