Wednesday, 2 June 2021

MEETING: Gawler WEATHER Fine

WIND & TEMP

Date:

RAIL: +5M Entire

Good 4 R1-4, Soft 5 R5-7, Soft 6 R8-8 TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION RAINFALL

IVR ©

## INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

## IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

## RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

74.00 62.26 50.42 38.36 25.90 12.44



## Race Summary

HARBOURING was slow into stride, settling at the rear of the field. Early speed was good from GO BALLISTIC, who rolled forward with GREY VITALITY, the duo taking up an early lead. Race favourite HAHNDORF settled midfield with cover. At the top of the straight the field swung wide, as GO BALLISTIC faded. With 50 metres to run in the race, SPEARS looked the likely winner before A LITTLE CHUNKY flashed down the outside to nail it on the line. HARBOURING ran on well from the rear of the field, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

RACE 8			LATE SPLITS																			
Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PI	R1200 F	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1516 A Little Chunky	94.95		73.36	61.38	49.42	37.66	25.40	12.26	Ш	10	11	11	10	9	7	11.98	11.96	11.76	12.26	13.14	12.26
2	1516 Spears			73.48	61.66	49.68	37.80	25.54	12.48	Ш	8	8	8	7	8	1	11.82	11.98	11.88	12.26	13.06	12.48
3	1516 Near Magic			73.44	61.58	49.64	37.66	25.40	12.38	Ш	9	10	10	11	11	5						12.38
4	1516 Back Pocket					50.26				Ш	3	3	3	3	2	2	11.80	11.90	11.90	12.50	13.28	12.58
5	1516 Spencer Gulf			73.58		49.88				• •	11	8	9	9	5	3	11.70	12.00	11.92	12.08	13.22	12.66
6	1516 Harbouring			73.42	61.38	_					12	12	12	12	12	11	12.04	11.92	12.20	11.92	13.32	12.02
7	1516 Hahndorf			74.12	62.28	50.34	38.22	25.84	12.76	Ш	6	7	7	8	10	6	11.84					
8	1516 Grey Vitality			74.90		51.28				Ш	2	2	2	2	1	4	11.80	11.82	11.96	12.44	13.56	13.32
9	1516 Line Dancer			75.00	63.16	51.28	39.26	26.88	13.28	Ш	5	5	5	5	6	9	11.84	11.88	12.02	12.38	13.60	13.28
10	1516 Holy Sangria			75.04	63.26	51.30	39.36	26.96	13.38	Ш	7	6	6	6	7	10	11.78	11.96	11.94	12.40	13.58	13.38
11	1516 Peruvian Express			75.40	63.60	51.70	39.68	27.32	13.84		4	4	4	4	3	8	11.80	11.90	12.02	12.36	13.48	13.84
12	1516 Go Ballistic			76.20	64.46	52.62	40.56	27.86	13.64		1	1	1	1	4	12	11.74	11.84	12.06	12.70	14.22	13.64
13										Ш												
14										Ш												
15										Ш												
16										Ш												
17										Ш												
18										Ш												
19										Ш												
20										Ш												
21										П												
22										П												
23										П												
24										<u>I</u>												